SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION
Washington, D.C. 20549

SCHEDULE 13D
Under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

(Amendment No. 1)*

BALL Corp

(Name of Issuer)

Common Stock

(Title of Class of Securities)

058498106
(CUSIP Number)

John V. Skidmore Il
1 Market Street, Suite 1600
San Francisco, CA, 94105
415-778-2631

(Name, Address and Telephone Number of Person Authorized to Receive Notices and Communications)

04/17/2025
(Date of Event Which Requires Filing of This Statement)

If the filing person has previously filed a statement on Schedule 13G to report the acquisition that is the subject of this Schedule
13D, and is filing this schedule because of §§ 240.13d-1(e), 240.13d-1(f) or 240.13d-1(g), check the following box. ¥

The information required on the remainder of this cover page shall not be deemed to be “filed” for the purpose of Section 18 of the
Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (“Act”) or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section of the Act but shall be subject to all other
provisions of the Act (however, see the Notes).

SCHEDULE 13D

CUSIP No. 058498106

Name of reporting person

PARNASSUS INVESTMENTS, LLC

Check the appropriate box if a member of a Group (See Instructions)

(a)

(b)
3 SEC use only




Source of funds (See Instructions)

4
00
5 Check if disclosure of legal proceedings is required pursuant to Items 2(d) or 2(e)
Citizenship or place of organization
® CALIFORNIA
Sole Voting Power
! 13,783,566.00
g’i‘%’ﬁ%’%}l o jt:(l)red Voting Power
ly Owned :
R%E?Etj?g 9 Sole Dispositive Power
With: 13,783,566.00
Shared Dispositive Power
10 0.00
Aggregate amount beneficially owned by each reporting person
" 13,783,566.00
12 Check if the aggregate amount in Row (11) excludes certain shares (See Instructions)
Percent of class represented by amount in Row (11)
" 4.9 %
Type of Reporting Person (See Instructions)
14 A
SCHEDULE 13D
Item 1.  Security and Issuer
(a) Title of Class of Securities:
Common Stock
(b) Name of Issuer:
BALL Corp
(c) Address of Issuer's Principal Executive Offices:
9200 W. 108TH CIRCLE, WESTMINSTER, COLORADO , 80021.
Item 1 This Amendment No. 1 to Schedule 13D amends and supplements the Schedule 13D originally filed on March 24, 2025
Comment: (the "Original Schedule 13D").
Unless otherwise defined or modified below, capitalized terms used in this Amendment No. 1 to Schedule 13D shall ha
ve the meaning ascribed to them in the Original Schedule 13D.
All disclosure for items contained in the Original Schedule 13D where no new information is provided for such item in th
is Amendment No. 1 to Schedule 13D is incorporated herein by this reference.
Item 5. Interest in Securities of the Issuer

(a)
(b)
(c)

See Items 11 and 13 of the cover pages.
See Items 7, 8, 9 and 10 of the cover pages.

See Annex 1 attached hereto containing a record of transactions in the Company's Common Stock in the past 60 days.




(d) The Common Stock reported herein was acquired by the Reporting Person on behalf of Client Accounts. Therefore, the Client Accou
nts are the beneficial owners of such Common Stock.

(e) As of April 17, 2025, the Reporting Person has ceased to be the beneficial owner of more than five percent (5%) of the shares of the
Company's Common Stock outstanding. The filing of this Amendment constitutes an exit filing for the Reporting Person.

Item 7. Material to be Filed as Exhibits.

Annex 1 - Transactions in Common Stock of Company During Past Sixty (60) Days

SIGNATURE

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, | certify that the information set forth in this statement is
true, complete and correct.

PARNASSUS INVESTMENTS, LLC

Signature:  /s/ John V. Skidmore Il
Name/Title: John V. Skidmore Il, Chief Compliance Officer
Date: 04/21/2025



Annex 1

Trade Date Reporting Person Activity® Number of Shares Price per Share ($)
2/18/2025 Parnassus Investments, LLC Sell 679 $ 49.96
2/19/2025 Parnassus Investments, LLC Sell 2,000 $49.20
2/24/2025 Parnassus Investments, LLC Sell 10,719 $50.90
2/26/2025 Parnassus Investments, LLC Buy 1,824 $51.68
2/27/2025 Parnassus Investments, LLC Sell 32,315 $52.24
2/27/2025 Parnassus Investments, LLC Sell 93,885 $52.15
2/27/2025 Parnassus Investments, LLC Sell 1,125 $52.07
2/27/2025 Parnassus Investments, LLC Sell 6,127 $52.34
2/28/2025 Parnassus Investments, LLC Sell 256 $52.49
3/4/2025 Parnassus Investments, LLC Sell 205,791 $51.45
3/4/2025 Parnassus Investments, LLC Sell 29,162 $51.76
3/5/2025 Parnassus Investments, LLC Sell 147 $51.36
3/6/2025 Parnassus Investments, LLC Sell 8,536 $51.66
3/10/2025 Parnassus Investments, LLC Buy 16,831 $ 54.40
3/11/2025 Parnassus Investments, LLC Sell 950 $52.58
3/12/2025 Parnassus Investments, LLC Buy 889 $51.38
3/12/2025 Parnassus Investments, LLC Sell 185 $51.14
3/13/2025 Parnassus Investments, LLC Buy 3,135 $50.94
3/13/2025 Parnassus Investments, LLC Sell 60 $51.03
3/14/2025 Parnassus Investments, LLC Sell 24,555 $51.54
3/14/2025 Parnassus Investments, LLC Sell 111 $51.58
3/17/2025 Parnassus Investments, LLC Sell 10,000 $52.70

3/18/2025 Parnassus Investments, LLC Sell 145,648 $51.96



3/19/2025

3/20/2025

3/20/2025

3/21/2025

3/24/2025

3/26/2025

3/26/2025

3/27/2025

3/28/2025

4/1/2025

4/2/2025

4/4/2025

4/7/2025

4/8/2025

4/9/2025

4/11/2025

4/15/2025

4/15/2025

4/17/2025

4/17/2025

Parnassus Investments, LLC
Parnassus Investments, LLC
Parnassus Investments, LLC
Parnassus Investments, LLC
Parnassus Investments, LLC
Parnassus Investments, LLC
Parnassus Investments, LLC
Parnassus Investments, LLC
Parnassus Investments, LLC
Parnassus Investments, LLC
Parnassus Investments, LLC
Parnassus Investments, LLC
Parnassus Investments, LLC
Parnassus Investments, LLC
Parnassus Investments, LLC
Parnassus Investments, LLC
Parnassus Investments, LLC
Parnassus Investments, LLC
Parnassus Investments, LLC

Parnassus Investments, LLC

(1) All trades were made in the open market.

Sell

Sell

Sell

Sell

Sell

Sell

Sell

Sell

Sell

Sell

Sell

415,955
632,876
470
54,645
269,252
20,163
342
3,094
928
40,573
89
26,347
96,831
4,057
2,626
2,097
42
6,689
1,863,150

618

$51.84
$51.78
$51.60
$50.94
$50.62
$50.92
$50.83
$51.69
$51.47
$52.20
$51.86
$49.29
$47.63
$45.64
$ 45.46
$47.47
$ 48.05
$47.89
$47.45

$47.37



