SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

SCHEDULE 13D

Under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

(Amendment No. 1)*

BALL Corp

(Name of Issuer)

Common Stock

(Title of Class of Securities)

058498106

(CUSIP Number)

John V. Skidmore II 1 Market Street, Suite 1600 San Francisco, CA, 94105 415-778-2631

(Name, Address and Telephone Number of Person Authorized to Receive Notices and Communications)

04/17/2025

(Date of Event Which Requires Filing of This Statement)

If the filing person has previously filed a statement on Schedule 13G to report the acquisition that is the subject of this Schedule 13D, and is filing this schedule because of §§ 240.13d-1(e), 240.13d-1(f) or 240.13d-1(g), check the following box.

The information required on the remainder of this cover page shall not be deemed to be "filed" for the purpose of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 ("Act") or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section of the Act but shall be subject to all other provisions of the Act (however, see the Notes).

SCHEDULE 13D

CUSIP No. 058498106

1	Name of reporting person
	PARNASSUS INVESTMENTS, LLC
2	Check the appropriate box if a member of a Group (See Instructions)
	(a) (b)
3	SEC use only

4	Source of funds (See Instructions)					
5	Check if disclosure of legal proceedings is required pursuant to Items 2(d) or 2(e)					
6	Citizenship or place of organization CALIFORNIA					
Number of Shares Beneficial ly Owned by Each Reporting Person With:	7	Sole Voting Power 13,783,566.00				
	8	Shared Voting Power 0.00				
	9	Sole Dispositive Power 13,783,566.00				
	10	Shared Dispositive Power 0.00				
11	Aggregate amount beneficially owned by each reporting person 13,783,566.00					
12	Check if the aggregate amount in Row (11) excludes certain shares (See Instructions)					
13	Percent of class represented by amount in Row (11) 4.9 %					
14	Type of Reporting Person (See Instructions) IA					

SCHEDULE 13D

Item 1. Security and Issuer

(a) Title of Class of Securities:

Common Stock

(b) Name of Issuer:

BALL Corp

(c) Address of Issuer's Principal Executive Offices:

9200 W. 108TH CIRCLE, WESTMINSTER, COLORADO, 80021.

Item 1 This Amendment No. 1 to Schedule 13D amends and supplements the Schedule 13D originally filed on March 24, 2025 **Comment:** (the "Original Schedule 13D").

Unless otherwise defined or modified below, capitalized terms used in this Amendment No. 1 to Schedule 13D shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the Original Schedule 13D.

All disclosure for items contained in the Original Schedule 13D where no new information is provided for such item in th is Amendment No. 1 to Schedule 13D is incorporated herein by this reference.

Item 5. Interest in Securities of the Issuer

- (a) See Items 11 and 13 of the cover pages.
- **(b)** See Items 7, 8, 9 and 10 of the cover pages.
- (c) See Annex 1 attached hereto containing a record of transactions in the Company's Common Stock in the past 60 days.

- (d) The Common Stock reported herein was acquired by the Reporting Person on behalf of Client Accounts. Therefore, the Client Accounts are the beneficial owners of such Common Stock.
- (e) As of April 17, 2025, the Reporting Person has ceased to be the beneficial owner of more than five percent (5%) of the shares of the Company's Common Stock outstanding. The filing of this Amendment constitutes an exit filing for the Reporting Person.

Item 7. Material to be Filed as Exhibits.

Annex 1 - Transactions in Common Stock of Company During Past Sixty (60) Days

SIGNATURE

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

PARNASSUS INVESTMENTS, LLC

Signature: /s/ John V. Skidmore II

Name/Title: John V. Skidmore II, Chief Compliance Officer

Date: 04/21/2025

Annex 1

<u>Transactions in the Common Stock of the Company During the Past Sixty (60) Days</u>

Trade Date	Reporting Person	Activity ⁽¹⁾	Number of Shares	Price per Share (\$)
2/18/2025	Parnassus Investments, LLC	Sell	679	\$ 49.96
2/19/2025	Parnassus Investments, LLC	Sell	2,000	\$ 49.20
2/24/2025	Parnassus Investments, LLC	Sell	10,719	\$ 50.90
2/26/2025	Parnassus Investments, LLC	Buy	1,824	\$ 51.68
2/27/2025	Parnassus Investments, LLC	Sell	32,315	\$ 52.24
2/27/2025	Parnassus Investments, LLC	Sell	93,885	\$ 52.15
2/27/2025	Parnassus Investments, LLC	Sell	1,125	\$ 52.07
2/27/2025	Parnassus Investments, LLC	Sell	6,127	\$ 52.34
2/28/2025	Parnassus Investments, LLC	Sell	256	\$ 52.49
3/4/2025	Parnassus Investments, LLC	Sell	205,791	\$ 51.45
3/4/2025	Parnassus Investments, LLC	Sell	29,162	\$ 51.76
3/5/2025	Parnassus Investments, LLC	Sell	147	\$ 51.36
3/6/2025	Parnassus Investments, LLC	Sell	8,536	\$ 51.66
3/10/2025	Parnassus Investments, LLC	Buy	16,831	\$ 54.40
3/11/2025	Parnassus Investments, LLC	Sell	950	\$ 52.58
3/12/2025	Parnassus Investments, LLC	Buy	889	\$ 51.38
3/12/2025	Parnassus Investments, LLC	Sell	185	\$ 51.14
3/13/2025	Parnassus Investments, LLC	Buy	3,135	\$ 50.94
3/13/2025	Parnassus Investments, LLC	Sell	60	\$ 51.03
3/14/2025	Parnassus Investments, LLC	Sell	24,555	\$ 51.54
3/14/2025	Parnassus Investments, LLC	Sell	111	\$ 51.58
3/17/2025	Parnassus Investments, LLC	Sell	10,000	\$ 52.70
3/18/2025	Parnassus Investments, LLC	Sell	145,648	\$ 51.96

3/19/2025	Parnassus Investments, LLC	Sell	415,955	\$ 51.84
3/20/2025	Parnassus Investments, LLC	Sell	632,876	\$ 51.78
3/20/2025	Parnassus Investments, LLC	Sell	470	\$ 51.60
3/21/2025	Parnassus Investments, LLC	Sell	54,645	\$ 50.94
3/24/2025	Parnassus Investments, LLC	Sell	269,252	\$ 50.62
3/26/2025	Parnassus Investments, LLC	Sell	20,163	\$ 50.92
3/26/2025	Parnassus Investments, LLC	Sell	342	\$ 50.83
3/27/2025	Parnassus Investments, LLC	Sell	3,094	\$ 51.69
3/28/2025	Parnassus Investments, LLC	Sell	928	\$ 51.47
4/1/2025	Parnassus Investments, LLC	Sell	40,573	\$ 52.20
4/2/2025	Parnassus Investments, LLC	Sell	89	\$ 51.86
4/4/2025	Parnassus Investments, LLC	Buy	26,347	\$ 49.29
4/7/2025	Parnassus Investments, LLC	Buy	96,831	\$ 47.63
4/8/2025	Parnassus Investments, LLC	Sell	4,057	\$ 45.64
4/9/2025	Parnassus Investments, LLC	Buy	2,626	\$ 45.46
4/11/2025	Parnassus Investments, LLC	Buy	2,097	\$ 47.47
4/15/2025	Parnassus Investments, LLC	Buy	42	\$ 48.05
4/15/2025	Parnassus Investments, LLC	Sell	6,689	\$ 47.89
4/17/2025	Parnassus Investments, LLC	Sell	1,863,150	\$ 47.45
4/17/2025	Parnassus Investments, LLC	Buy	618	\$ 47.37

⁽¹⁾ All trades were made in the open market.